Rotary District 5520 Strategic Planning and Innovation Cadre

The Cadre started in 2020 to help our Clubs (and our District) with strategic planning including goal setting and monitoring progress.  This past year, in part due to COVID restrictions and us all having to adjust (e.g., virtual or hybrid Club meetings), we added innovation to our charter.  Innovation provides opportunity for breakthrough change, whether it’s due to unforeseen circumstances or as a key component to Club growth.  The members of the Cadre are available to help your Clubs get on a sustainable path to greater vibrancy (e.g., more engaged members).  
The Cadre members are:
Jeff Weinrach, Chair		Albuquerque Del Sol		jweinrach5520@nmia.com
Richard Haas, DG		Las Cruces (Rio Grande)		richard.haas5520@gmail.com
Yasser Murga, DGE		El Paso				yasserrotary@gmail.com
Tom Simon, DGN		Santa Fe			tomrsimon@gmail.com
John Drusedum, PDG		Roswell				jdrusedum5520@gmail.com
Sunny Kellerman, PDG		Silver City			skellerman5520@gmail.com
Dick Jones, PDG			Santa Fe			rjones9755@aol.com
Dan Garrison, PDG		Los Lunas			dgarrison5520@gmail.com
Eric Collings			Clovis				eric@zipprintdesign.com
Dom Bernardi			Albuquerque			dbernardi@q.com
Ofelia Mletzko			El Paso Zaragoza		ofeliamletzko@gmail.com


